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PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORLE 486443
TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511
CO. REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D
26-Apr-18

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6401 B

1pc Rear bumper P 5 896,00
1pc Rear bumper lower cover - 5 206 00
2 pcs Rear bumper side bracket o/s & nis @ $28.00 < 5 58.00
1pc Rear bumper inner sponge A 5 114.00
1pc Rear bumper reinforcement 4 $ 607 .00
2 pcs Rear bumper stay o/s & n/s @ $53.00 > 3 106.00
2pcs Rear bumper reinforcement lower bracket @ 518 DD'_': 3 35.00
2 pcs Rear bumper reinforcement upper bracket @ $18.00 ° B 36.00
2 pcs Rear bumper n/s & o/s reflector @ 592.00 5 92.00
1 pc Bootlid cRdi  Se  nd  Coo3 laf 3 29.00
5 1,980.00
Less 10% 3 198.00
§ 178200
SINETT
1 set Rear bumper clips ~ 5 48.00
1set Reverse sensor 2 5 ;ﬁn.eu‘ 2=y
1set Bootlid stickers 5 100.00
1pc Rear bumper top protector -~ $ 80.00
Sundry $ ;u.ao"ﬁr
To dismantle / replace/test reverse sensor to new bumper
and reset to the same 5 1;0.&1'1&

To dismantie / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner
trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate '

To labour charge for dismantle and renew daccident ' -
damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighteri” fégair, © ~

T e ——— ==

reshape and adjust of the end panel s | espec”2e0
To putty and spray painting on rear bumpe amﬁnai £
boothd low ish ang /4D
i Br gamis : f_w fip‘}ﬂ!f
To apply rustproofing on the repaired and rgplaced panels $ 20600 X
] .090.00

| ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJEC

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPA|R DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES. K}_ 'd

: / A
y /sl t T TR
/ /’/'f"-

MJA#,,% ;A-'p»é/



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02
E SINGAPORLE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511

CO. REG:200707743D . GST REG:200707743D
26-Apr-18

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6401 B

J
1pc Rear bumper ﬁ’J’ ot - § 696.00
1 pe Rear bumper lower cover =~ $ 20600
2 pes Rear bumper side bracket ofs & n/s @ $29.00 3¢ $ 58.00
1 pe Rear bumper inner sponge £~ T $ 114.00
1pe Rear bumper reinforcement . $ 607.00
2 pcs Rear bumper stay o/s & n/s @ $53.00 <’ $ 106.00
2 pes Rear bumper reinforcement lower bracket @ $18.00 & 7 $ 36.00
2 pcs Rear bumper reinforcement upper bracket @ !1B.UUE - 3 36.00
2 pcs Rear bumper n/s & o/s reflector @ $92.00 ~ 3 92.00
1pe Bootlid cRdi 3¢ aet—CrI 3 laf 1) s 29.00
$ 1,880.00
. Less 10% $ 198.00
$ 1,782.00
SINETT
“
1 set Rear bumper clips ; JM.] $ 48.00
1set Reverse sensor s 260807 2ea
1 set Bootiid stickers 3¢ $ 10000
1pc Rear bumper top protector ~ 5 80.00
sundry  [Qs S 50807
To dismantle / replace/test reverse sensor to new bumper
and reset to the same 5 1;9.0(3_“
To dismantle / refit the inner gamishes, inner linings. inner
trims. cushion seat, carpet. etc to facilitate r —— 1 AT
LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
To labour charge for dismantie and renew fheladétgent! of e oiowing: -
damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighteri® gl >~
reshape and adjust of the end panel ::1::"';” Y. & 6’5}&3/ 20
o ThdeTart; o Snon Prejudics” hass
To putty and spray painting on rear bumpet, ﬂ,l'irﬂ,%fﬂﬁﬂr - A
bootlid lower gamish * Slits srvevnd and § ‘E;;D-CIU' fa’ o
L m subect 10 1 aEmey i Yo Ieautance Company
To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels $ 20800 X~
Acknowledse Lo HnLniner
Sagnafune: 5 .D‘Bﬂﬂu

{ ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECIERTO GST

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAJR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES. e A
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Claim Portal

Menu

& Service Request Details

Claim
SBMOOFEW

Reference

None 4

Loss Date
April 25, 2018

Reguest Date
April 26, 2018

Due Date
May 4, 2018

Vendor Name

otz C .UM
ynam vehia
oW

LK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTOH{TE) =

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SHC&4018

Make
TPVD KlA

Decling Work "» Accept Wark

uquuwpmm_m.mwmmmmm«mmmummmwmmm-mm*m



42672018 Claim Portal

0 Meris

28rvice Agaress

Primary Contact/Insured

ZENG ZHAO QUAN LLOYD
BLK 211 BUKIT BATOK ST 21, #03-226, 650211, Singapore

kevinchan81@outlook.com

Claim Handler

LOH Cynthia
6568804843
cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg
Additional Instructions
NON REPORT
Meszsages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

MNew Mes<agn

htptfhp;mndmmm.wmmmwmm-w himi#iservice-requests/TservicaRequesiNumber=41986



<+ Yehicle Hub

Enl:a_ulre Transaction History
Transaction History Details

Log DateiTime:
Assel Type
Aszset 1D

Trensaction Type

Business Transaction
Reference No:

Vahicle No.:

Wehicle Type:

Vehicle Altachment 1
Vehicia Altachman! 2
Vahicle Attschment 3.
Vehicle Schems=

First Registration Date:
Original Registration
Date:

Vehicle Maka:

Vehicle Medal
Chassis No..

Engina Na.:

M;:ltnr Mo

Trailer Chassis No .
Propaliant:

Passenger Capacity:
Engine Capacity
Power Rating.

Uniaden Weight
Maximum Laden
Weight.

Primary Color.

Secondary Colar
Manufacturing Year
Open Marke! Value

Mmnimum PARF Benatit

PARF Ellgibility:
MNo. of Transer:

Effecihee Ownership
DatalTime:

COE Mo
COE Expiry Date

COE Bid Category

Actusi QPPOP Paid
Amount

Lifespan Expiry Dats:

Raceipl No..
Transaction Amount

06 Mar 2015/ 09:34:46

Vehiche

SHCE4D18

01,02 Register Mew Vahicia [AA)
20150308093446389473

Channal:

SHCBalB

H10 - Publie Transport Taxt (Molor Car)
Air-Con [Taxi)

Taxi (Company)

09 Mar 2015

09 Mar 2015

KA

OPTIMA 1,7(A) DIESEL

KMNAGM4 14MF55TB454
DaFDEH313328

Diesel

1685

1584

2080

Silver

2014

521,158 00
5847200

Y

0

05 Mar 2015 093448
20150302010021322
08 Mar 2023

$51.092.00
DB Mar 2023

Page | of 2

Text size +

AACTKO01-AX238-150308-000003

$65,354.00

A Counterless - CYCLE &
CARRIAGE KIA PTELTD

hitps/ivel. lta.gov.sg/tadvel/action/hubAssetOwner TrnLogDetail ?FUNCTION [D=F... 10/Mar/2015
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S1UREAVE L #01-335 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (IM5) 62561561 FAX :(D&5) 62564015

01 June, 2018

ZENG ZHAO QUAN LLOYD

BLK 211 BUKIT BATOK ST 21,

#03-226,

SINGAPORE 650211

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18007762/K1ea3/ SBMOOF8W
YOUR REF : SJY 156J

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJY 156J & SHC 6401B ALONG/ AT PAYA LEBAR
ROAD TOWARDS GEYLANG DIRECTIONS

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit hitps://www.axa.com.sg/customer-
care/personal/motor/owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (if any)




Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handiing of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any
compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive
any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection
with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to
ashersng@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to 51 Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Paya Ubi
Ind. Park S(408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons
received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate,
admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the

policy.

Your NCD (No Claim Discount) will be reduced by 30% (20% for motorcycle/
commercial vehicles) if a claim is made under your policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your
insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper
notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it.

Kindly contact us at 6841 6051 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours sincerely,

Claim Department

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC : AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
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17 JULY 2018 AR Aegistered & Normal Post
1 Reminder

ZENG ZHAD QUAN LLOYD
BLK 211 BUKIT BATOK ST 21
#03-226

SINGAPORE 650211

Dear Madam,

Your Ref: SJY 1564

QOur Ref: CC4/ASM1B007762/K 1ea3 | SEMOOFEW

Accident Involving SJY 156J & SHC 64018 ALONG PAYA LEBAR ROAD TOWRDS GEYLANG
DIRECTIONS ON 25/04/2018

We wrile to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer, AXA insurance
Singapere Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We reter to our lefter of 01.06.2018 requesting for your reporting of the above accident.

We have checked our records and we are unable to trace your reporting of the acciden! to our office.
For Ihe purpose of assessing the claim lodged by the third party, we would require a report of the
mccident together with the originalicoloured photocopied photographe showing the damages to your
vehicla (i any) from you or your driver at the matenal time of the accident. This report is in a pre-set
alectronic form and has to be lodged through any of AXA Premium Workshops. Please refer 1o the
backfolder accompanying your Cerificate of Insurance for the list of our Premium Workshops
convaniantly located throughout Singapore. Please report the accident within the next 07 days, i.e
by noon of 24.07.2018

Please note that with the effect of 1 Jun 2008, under the Motor Claims Framewark (MCF), you are
required fo report any accident at our Premium Workshops or reparting centres (if applicabla) with
your accident vehicle (whether damage ar not) within 24 hours or by the next working day of the
occurrance of the accident, Any non-compliance of this condition will result in a loss of your No Claim
Discount upon renewal of your policy and your claim will be prejudiced, The primary purpose of this
rapﬂurgng is to provide your version of the accideni and does not automatically render you fiable for the
accident.

We are undar sirict obligations to inform the Traffic Polica of the non-reparting If we do not hear from
you. The Traffic Police may thereafter contact you and or the driver to attend at their office to make a
statement or they may commence investigations into the matter.

We hope this would not be necessary and it would only further inconveniance you as well as the driver,
We look lerward to hearing from you soon,

Mareaver, the owner of SHC 6401B has submitted a claim against you and we are unable to revert on
thair claim as a result of your non-reporting of the above accident. It we fall to hear from you by
24.07.2018, we shall assume that indemnification under the Policy is not sought, and we shall rafar tha
third party claim to you for direct handling.

Yours faithtully

This ks a computer genarated laiter and no signature is required.
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MANDATE REQUEST FOR S8MOOF8W

Type
B Quiestion

Megcape

Liabiility: Insured rear ended third party vehicle. Spoken to Insured and he aware that his NCD is alfected and
AXA to setile at best, Settlement: Repair Cost : $1.926.00 (w/GST) Loss of Rental: $291.54 (3days x $97.18)
Loss of Income: $120,00 (3days x $40) LTA Search Fee: $2.00 Total: $2,339.54 Immediate Advice with
Mandate and marked estimate uploaded for your easy referance. Please kindly let us have your approval /
instruction if any, Thank you - Asher Sng (14/0%/2018)
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Re:RE: MANDATE REQUEST FOR S8MOOF8W

Type
© Question

Message
MAMNDATE APPROVED
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Wehicle Hub

Enquire Transaction History

Transaction History Detalls
Log DalefTime: 08 Mar 2015/ 09:34:48 Facaipt No.!
Assot Type: Vhidia Transacfian Amount
Assal |D: SHEH4MB Chanrat
Transaction Type: 01,02 Registar New Vahich (AA)
_ Buainess Tnsecen  2515000008344830047
Vohito Na.: SHECa4018
\ehidle Type: H10 - Public Tranapart Taxl [Motor Car)
Vehicie Attachmant 1:  Air-Con (Tax)
Venicls Allachment 2. -
Vahicle Allsehment 31 -
Wohick Schame: Tam {Comparsy)
Fltst Registration Cate: 08 Mar 2015
Original Raghirmlion 09 uiar 2018
Vehicle Make: i
Vishlsis Madal: OFTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL
Chassis No.., KMAGM4 14MFSST8464
Engine Na.: DAFDEHZ1332D
Molor No.- -
Tl:ﬂhl:llﬂ 'Gh!“;-b;‘d =
Bropeilant Diessl
Passenger Copaclly. 4
Engine Capacity: 1685
Powst Raling: :
Lintadan Wasight; 1584
s o
Primary Color Sitvar
Secandary Color.
Mamdacturing Year, 2014
Open Markel Value £21,158 00
Minimum PARF Beneflt 5647300
PARF Elgibility: Y
Moo of Transfer: 0
Efiactive OWnersiid o6 Mar 2015 09:34:45
COE No- 2015030901002 1322
COE Exoiry Dale: 08 Mar 2023
COE Fd Calegory: -
AUBIONPOERSE.  13s1,000i00
Lifespmn Explry Dute. 02 Mar 2033

Page 1 of 2

AACCIN001-AXZIE-150808-000003

$63,354.00

AA Counlerkess - CYCLE A
CARAIAGE KIA PTE LTD

https/fvrl.ta.gov.sg/itafvilfactionhubAsselOwnerTrLogDemil FTFUNCTION ID=F... 10/Mar/2015
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rmads differant

Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISHS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISHS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1887 (MALAYSIA)

MOTCR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISHS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Cerlificate Number : 5095103893 Cover : Third Party
1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicls : SHCE401B

Chassis Number ; KNAGMA14AMFESTE454
2. Name of Policyholder : PREMIER TAXIS PTE. LTD,
3, Effective Date of Insurance : 20 Dot 2017
4. Expiry Date of Insurance ;19 Oct 2018
5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive®

(n} The Policyholder.

(b) Any licensed taxi driver driving on the Pelicyhalder's order or with his/her permission.
Frovided that the person driving Is permitled In accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive
the Mctor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by roasan of any
enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
6. Limitalions as to Use®
(o) Useasa Tax.
(b} Use for socinl domesiic and pleasure purposes,
This Pollcy does nok cover
(&) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or spaed-testing.
(b} Use whilst drawing a traller excopt the towing (Other than for reward) of any ane disablod mecha nically propelied
vhicle.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle {Third- Party Risks and Compensation)
Act (Chapter 18%) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), ure not to be Included under these

hoadings.
EXCESS (SECTION 1) : N/A
EXCESS (SECTION 1) : 553,500
INSURE WITH COE : NJA
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : NJA
EJEIHSUH‘ED 1 NJA

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is lssued in accordance with the provislons of the

Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 188) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987
{Malaysia)

Agency : HLSUNTEK INSURANCE BROWERS PTE LTD (0D0D0E906ETZ2)
Date of lssue @ 18 0ct 2017 1743 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

N

Chiof Execullve




PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 401-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG:200707743D GST REG200707743D

Our Rel: SHC6401B/GS

5% June 2018

(By Email Only)

Attn: The Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Pte Lud

No.8 Shenton Way
#27-M
Singapore 068811

Dear Sir'Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC6401B & SJY156) ALONG PAYA LEBAR ROAD
ON 25.04.18

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner of Taxi vehicle number:
SHCE401B, to claim against the party/partics responsible for the damages arising from
the above-mentioned accident.

Our records show that you are the insurers of vehicle number: SIY156) at the material
time of the accident with the driver of our client’s vehicle, Mr Chiew Yin Thiang

As a result of the accident caused by vour Insured Driver's negligent driving and/or
management of your insured's Vehicle Number: SJY156J, our client’s wehicle was
damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as [ollows:

(1) Cost af repair S 1926.00 (Incl. GST)
(2) Loss of Rental - 4Days @$97.18per day $ 388.72
(2) Loss of Income — 4Days @$100.00per day $ 400.00
(4) GIA search fee b 2.00
s 2m16m

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
(1) Final Repair Bill, GIA report & sketch plan of SHC6401B

(2) Driver's I/C and Driving Licence

(3) Vehicle Registration card, Certificate of Insurance

(4) Check In/Out Voucher, GIA search



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE L'TD
23 CHANG] SOUTH AVE 2 80102
SINGAPORE 486443
TELDH34406671 FAXH2141511
CO, REG:2007077430D GST REG200707743D

Oui Rel: SHUBA01B/GS

We would apprecinte if yvou could look into the subject matter and let us have your
favorahle offer within 14 days. If you are agreenble to the settlement of the above said
claims. please forward us vour discharge voucher as for our client’s signature and
paviment made 1o “Premier Automotive Services Pre Lid”™,

Please note that if we do not hear fram you within the stipulated 14 days. we will have oo

alternutive bul to appoint our solicitor 1o act on our behall 1o commence procecdings
aginst you without further notice W you.

Yours Rithfully,

Fﬂn__h_:ﬁ ipremienasicon

NB: We encourage all parties o laise with us vis email 10 expedite all matters

PS. Pleass quote our reference no when replying

c.c. Client = Premier Toxis Me |id



Asher Eng (LKKAuto)

From: Asher 5ng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 3:.02 PM

To: LLOYDCHANS 1 @0UTLOOK.COM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJY 156) AND SHC 64018 ALONG PAYA LEBAR ROAD

TOWARDS GEYLANG ON 25/04/2018

12 SEPT 2018

LLOYD ZENG ZHAO QUAN

Dear Sir/f Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM18B007762/K1eal

YOUR REF :SJY 156J

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJY 156J AND SHC 6401B ALONG PAYA LEBAR ROAD TOWARDS GEYLANG
ON 25/04/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD acting on behalf of the
owner of SHC 64018 against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended the Third
Party vehicle SHC 6401B. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

ashersna@Ikkauto. com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

37



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at
ashersng@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Asher

Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108

Emall: ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)



WITHOUT PREJUDICE

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
No.8 Shenton Way
#27-01

Singapore 068811

Atin: The Motor Claims Department

Dear SirMadam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC6401B & SJY156]0 ON 25.04.18

We, Premier Taxis Pte Lid, the registered owner of vehicle No: SHC6401B. We hereby
authorize you 1o release all compensation monies pertaining to the above-mentioned
accident directly to our workshop, M/s Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd. We, hereby
authorize the said workshop, M/s Premier Automotive Services Ple Lid to collect all

compensation monies due to us from you or any other party, regarding the said accident.

Thank You.

Authorized Signatory



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To:  Premier Taxis Ptz Ltd
23 Changi South Avenue 2
%  wmo

Singapare 486443
And

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd
23 Changi South Avenue 2

#01-02

Singapore 486443

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC €498 g STV ISE T

GN 15}04 JZ-!J AT/ALONG Pﬂ‘\"ft LELIU' Rl}ﬁé - f"’FY’f‘*j
! 7

. 1 CHIEW YIiN THIAN A NRICNo. 5° €99 214 E

am the registered Hirer / Retief-Driver of motor taxi No. __ SHC 40l B g the
time of the above accident.

2. Hereby you have my authority to:

{(a) send a letter of demand on my behalf;

(b) negotiate a settlement on my behalf;

(c) confirm a settlement / accept any offer on my behalf]

(d) sign any Discherge Voucher (if necessary) on my behalf;

(e)  receive payment of the seitlement sum / compensation monies on my
behalf including to request that the cheque for the settlement sum be
made payable to you.

“:"'"\'\1 1’6{4\1 2

Signature with NRIC No. Date | |

Name : l“:I“lt-l.-""' (r-“_‘ I-L-..»,--m.-i

BK 12 Bedok North Roud » 2 [1-3¢7 . S (16%€)
Address

9625 9214 -




redefining /insurance

ement excludes any
njuries arising out of the
said accident and pertains

CLAIM REF : SEMOOFBW o property damage only
INSURED : LLOYD ZENG ZHAD QUAN
DISCHARGE VOUCHER
L AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES FTE LTD confimm thai by letier of sulthordsation daied
we wre authorised 1o and do hereby give this dischargs for ourseives and on behalf of FREMIER
TA LTD and the Hirer, CHIEW YIN THIANG of vehicle no, SHC 64018

Now we PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD for ourselves amd the said Hirer and the driver
Jodmtly and severally:-

g agree to sccept the sum of Singupors Dollans TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY
NINE AND CENTS FIFTY FOUR ONLY. (552339.54) in the aggregate in full and fnal
setthement of all clalms of whatever kind including domages for personal injuries andior damage
to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE FTE LTD andfor their
Insured andfor the driver of vehicle no. S1Y 1560 ansing ou of an accident with SHC 84018 on
250452018,

b)  declare thar AXA INSURANCE PPTE LTI andfor their Insured sndfor the drver of the Insured
vehicle shall not be Hable for any further claimis) whatsoever or howsoever present or luture (hat
any of us may have againu AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured andfor the driver
of vehicle mo, SJY 156) ansing directyfindirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby
give our ull and Anal discharge.

€] We hereby declure thw U'we amfare the person(s) cmitled w receive the above sextlement and hereby

undertake to indemnily AXA INSURANCE FTE LTI} agnine any claim maide or to be made in respect
of this settlement.

It i undersiood and agreed that payment bereln is made in Givour of PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES

PTE LTD is mode without any sdrmission of Hability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
andfor their Trsured andfor the driver of vehicle no STY 1561

Dated this [ [ day of Nmﬁm &( 18

Wi SHAFRW A
ICNo €Elof3r4a8
Address

ARA tnaumncs Mg L |(Compary feg. ho. 19530331241

E Bhanton Wey, #2401 A%A Towsr, Stngapors DESE1]
Custorer Contre #8101

Tel: +85 5880 4588 Fax. 465 SI35 2500 Webslve: wwwisl. Com s



FREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

I R E M , E R OFFCE 73 Chang South Avenun 3 #0103 B(4g84aT)
TEL SEAMETY  RLAMBARY  FAX 6214150

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES CO REG MO - 2001077430 GET REQ NGO SIOF0TT4I0
TAX INVOICE
FREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD DATE E-Jun2018
23 CHANGI 50UTH AVENUE 2 803-02 PAGE 1 OF1

SINGAPORE 486443

ITEM

Description aTty U.PRICE AMOUNT

FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA 5 1.800.00
REGN NO: SHC 6401 B

TOTAL LUMP SUM REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR | § 1,800.00
GST@7%| § 126.00
GRAND TOTAL| § 1,926.00

for Preermisr kw%

e

-

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)




Z)PREMIER

TAXIS

04 May 2018

To Whom It May Concern
Dear SirhMadom
CERTIFICATION L

This leuer serves 1o inform thut Chiew ¥in Thinng of NRIC Number S0699214E is a
registered driver of SIC64018. Chiew Yin Thiang is paying daily rental rate of 397,18
(Inclusive of GST).

Should you require further information, please contact us at 6214 BR80.
Thank you.

Yours sincerely

f& /\(;_1
Chin Bee Lian (Ms)

Assistan Vice President
Taxis Administration

Prepured By Hovnah

PFREMUIILTAXIS PTE LT

23 Changi Senth Avenue 2

#1312

Singupory 486443

Telephone: 465 G314 BRED Fax: 445 6214 0330

www prrspiert sl
Cuw Rrg Ne. 10000497500



PREMIER

TAXIS

CHECK IN f OUT VOUCHER

AEPLACEMENT VEH GIVEN YES/NO

VEH NO.

JOE N,

I

DAVERSNAME C W ELW  YIN THIANG

NIC s 56992 4 E MANORHONE 9 6 2592) 4
TWOREGNND. ¢ o~ L4 o B [MMEIMODE 40, o

DATE N TME N DATE OUT TME OuUT
250418 16490 |26 041§ | 030
LOMETRES IN KILOMETRES OUT FUELGUT

FUEL N
& Jva] v2fase] ¢ |

TAXI METER DOWHLOADED

YES NO

| ACKNOWELDGE AND CONFIAM THAT | HAVE EXAMINED THE ABOVE SAID VEHICLE AND
THAT THE SAME 15 IN GOOD CONDITION AND TO MY SATEFACTION IN EVERY AESPECT
TOGETHER WITH THE ACCEBSORIES [ ITEME LIST ABOVE THIS VOUCHER 1§ USED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE TERM HENTAL AGHEEMENT.

DATE ¢ TIME TOWED IN TD WORKSHOP

DWATE { TS CALL T2 DRIVER FOM VE-I0.E CLLECTICH

INDICATE AREA OF DAMAGE HERE:

HECK IN CK
"-—'Lfm e ral -
DRANER'S NAME } DRIVERS MAWE ]
ORIVER STGTOATLRE / DATE /) TIME DRIVER'S SGNATLRE / DATE L TiE
’L’JWJ'_E,_ . 1=Light n-l:;u-l 5.
oy 2—Eaigus § - Chip
CHEGKED IN BY
(FREMIER'S ALTHORISED WOMKSHOR) e i o - Fomtha
EERVICE { RFPAIRS NONE o | DRIVER'S REMARKS
2 EERVICING 2 OTHERS: !
= TiEeLr
0 AMCON SYSTEM _2 ACCIDENT, DATE { TIME of ACCIDENT!
2 TURBD
01 BRAKE SYSTEM 20418 | L5 |
£ CLUTCH 5YSTEM | |
Q BULE -
¢ UNDER CARRIAGE TP '/ v { :
@ CFF |
Q BATTERY i




Invoice Page | of 2

! * GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
P 4 GEHERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
f‘ 6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapora 048580

INSURANCE cone +656724 0010 Fax +65 8224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours Monday to Friday Sam o Spm

{ECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ©ST Registration No: MAQ0017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Dwr Rat Mo GR-16-063252
Uie of Reguss 26042018 Your Rel No: Online Purchass
Pretrues Aulomolive Services Pia Lid
23 Crangi South Ave 2
#01-02
Sihgapore 408443
Dea Sritadam,
Enguiry Date 26Ma2018
Enquiry By VINCENT CHUA WEE AN
TF Viahicle No SJy158.)
Arciden! Date 25042018
Enquiry Result
TP Vehicle Na InsLiroer Pariod of Insurance Ihiturer Tel Mo.
BJY158) IAXA Insurance Pie Lid I007TR01T-29072018 6338 7288
Thank Yo

Tha irmagies piovided io you B nken from this arigindl repaits forwarded 10 the ceitie by the members of (he Genselal insumance
AERDCARoN o Singapons and we take no responsibilty for e accurecy of contents and shail be under no lability whotsoeer for any
Iosn of damage arising ol of of in connection wWith thi rmpars or el images

This Is & camputer ganarled docimant ahd requires no dignalure

hitps:/www glarme org.sg/clnims/index.cim?fusehox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_genin... 26/42018



v Invoice Page 20l 2

A GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffies Cuay #18-00, Sngapore DAB5B0
INSURANCE Fice +2 5224 0010 Fax -55 224 0030
ASSOCIATION Qperating Houm: Monday to Friday Bam 1o Som
GST Registration No: M400017735

NECQRDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

TAX INVOICE
Dt Rt No: GR-18-DEA252
Duiter af Regusst 200042018 Your Rel No: Online Purchese
Fremier Automotive Servces Ple Lid
23 Changt South Avn 2
#01-02
Smgapora 486443
Dear Sit/Madam,
Enquiry Dafe 26/04/2016
Enguiry Hy VINCENT CHUA WEE AN
TP Vehicle No Srv1584
Accident Dane 25/0420186
DESCRIFTION ) AMOUNT (S8)
TP Insuier Enguity 187
GST Amount 013
| Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 200
Thank You

This 15 a compuier genersied documeant and requires no signalure

For GIKRME Criici use:
Dot
[X] GIRO[ ] Cash | | Chegque

hipssfwww, grarme org sg/elaimsindex. cfmMfusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp genin... 26/4/2018



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: [SJY 156J {Insd veh)| Model: KA OPTIMA
SHC 6401B (TP veh)

Date of Accident: 25/04/2018

Global Sum Settlement [ | [ ] Yes _[ [X] No

Repair Estimate '8 4.376.30

Final Repair Cost 5 1.826.00

Loss of Token Sum '8 120.00 3days at 540.00 per day
Rantal (if any) L § 2m 54' 3 days

LTA [ GIA Search Fee '8 z.uq

Others: | 5| D.Dﬂl

Final Setflemant Sum s 2,33954

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ ] YES [ X ] NO  (Kindly indicate
nalow)

A} For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No.
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: PP

BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1} PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTELTD 5 2,338
JOANMNE LEE KHANG MIN 201272018
LEK Auto Conaultants Pta Lid Data

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Involce; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Repart; Medical
Raport/ Bill (if any)
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1 POSTING RECEIPT FOR REGISTERED ARTICLE(S)

WOTES Al Sepurste bionn wee (e be gsod for insared ol Nao-inred Regiaisred Aticie
i Phesse provids all indormntion sequived pid produce this reesipt lor bl ssguicies
o) * Pemas Hok wher sppllesbls. it shsll bo sssumad me Adtvioe of Beompt (GRS is reguared o dslieery by s o requestied i relooent * G el blnsk
Al Plemss bnillosts the retsmm sddrees sn Be enrs] W emsere prompt teten (s evest o nos-daiivery to the eddiemseis|
a1 Phowss powt dwmi sl o1 the pout affices caunter sccanding 12 the sequence sinied Galew.

Namn & Rdidrass o) Aldresoes | [ For Dfficial Usa Drky
JEND ZHAD OUAN LLOYD oA B o PN ARG TR {Men numbers mre printed in order al poatng ) osenie
F L AT T2
:‘;iul,; o Inmurmnas® i)}V 51 I 1N
RINGAPOHRE 850321
_DEYEM SIY 1530 TP VEH. BHE 64018 =
£ e & Adiress of Addressen AR D IV IN | Byt MW | SUR

(mmwranue® ;1 1Y ES i IN
Cismmmuts:

dumder s Agtesingnl e — \:\E‘_} — e

¢ hmwn smndl, umdarstmnd il agresi f the eems and comditiene of pusting overinenl. | secopl the
masinauan lakiility payatile for Begratared Mail Seroce aod ooty tht all infosmation praviided by mm ME——
i i il the Wemda] hoes mot conizin uny hazerdous o prahibied e Wamn & Soginnars Diate

mgmea

SINGAPORE Mot
HACPHERSON R
G571 Reg. Add: SINGAPORE POST CENTRE
10 EUNCS ROAD B
SINGAPORE 408800
G5T Reg. No : M2-D105651-9
Date: 18 Jul 2018 Time: 106:50-10

Description AmountiSs) wn
Ref. No: PSLOY1/1524/193/0052
Postage Labe!

LOCAL

7N 2.94 17.78 1.16
B TOTAL :'-'.i‘é _";"H:l
TOTAL AMOLNT 17.78
GST COLLECTED BY SINGPOST 1.18

MOP : CASH $17.78

Enjoy up to 3N cashback on aligitle online
gnd rotal] spend with the Spree Credit
Card.No minimem spend required. TBCa apdly .
Sign up now Bt singpost. com/spreecard

Pay any bills on 5AM ang esrn LinkPoints
now! Terms 4 conditions apply

#lero-rated for GST

oEwang

+0ut of Scobe

=5yl ler Item

Price Inciusive of 7% GST where applicable

< heve checked & confirmed the product ls
vieually geed, furctional & performed within
axDGCtation
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl iIndustrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Aeg. Mo 199607T198R GST Reg, No. 18-8607188-R

Affiliated lo Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811

ATTN:CYNTHIA LOH

Ref CC4/ASM1BO0TTE2/K 1eadqg2

Date: 20-12-2018

Coda  ASM

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. SJY 1564 Veh. Inspected SHC 84018
Policy No. P1614788 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. S8MOOFEW Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 26/04/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model KIA OPTIMA c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. KNAGMA14MF55TB454 Colour SILVER
Odometer 415387 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |20585R16 MAXXIS 7mm
L/H Front Tyre |20585R16 MAXXIS 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |20585R16 MAXXIS 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/65 R16 MAXXIS 7 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5 General Information
Accident Date 25/04/2018 Inspection Date 26/04/2018
Survey held at FREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANG! SOUTH AVENLUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443
5a. Remarks
A)JTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A™"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

IEET!MATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR.

2 Working Days




' 7d 7’4

4 AS A

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ui Awe 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi industrial Park, Singapare 408833
TEL: 6258 3581 FAX. 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607188-R Page No.1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 64018
Qty Description of Parts Condition Estimate By | Our/
Workshop (§ ($)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 596 00 806,00
1|REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 206,00 206 00
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET O/S & N/S @829.00 SERVICEABLE 58.00
(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER INNER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) TORN 114.00 114 00
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 607,00 807.00
2|REAR BUMPER STAY O/S & N/'S @553 .00 (CONSISTENT) |SERVICEABLE 106.00 =
2|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOWER BRACKET  |CRACKED 3600 3600
@$18.00 (CONSISTENT)
2|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT UPPER BRACKET CRACKED 38.00 36.00
@3518.00 (CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER N/S & O/S REFLECTOR (CONSISTENT] |SERVICEABLE 92 00
1|BOOTLID CRDI (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 29.00
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -188.00 -169.50
1,782.00 1,525 50
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 4800 48.00
1|SET REVERSE SENSOR [SN) (CONSISTENT) SHORTED 28000 20000
1|SET BOOTLID STICKERS (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 100.00
1|REAR BUMPER TOP PROTECTOR (SN} (CONSISTENT)  |NECESSARY 80.00 80.00
1|SUNDRY (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 50.00
558 00 22800
LABOUR
TO DISMANTLE /REPLACE /TEST REVERSE SENSOR TO 120.00 2000
NEW BUMPER AND RESET TO THE SAME
TO DISMANTLE /REFIT THE INNER GARNISHES INNER  |NOT NECESSARY 180.00
LININGS .INNER TRIMS ,CUSHION SEAT CARPET ETC
TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.
TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND RENEW THE 650.00 200 00
ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS INCLUDING KNOCK-
OUT STRAIGHTEN REPAIR ,RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF
THE END PANEL
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR BUMPER EN 600,00 180.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18007762/K 1ea3q2




y L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
L; ;; — 51 Ui Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
- TEL: 8258 35681 FAX: 8258 4315
Reg. No: 189607188R GST Reg. No. 18-9807188-R Page No.:Z of 2
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Descri Parts Co [:] !
W e ndition | workshop S| (5)
TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON THE REPAIRED AND NOT NECESSARY 20000
REPLACED PANELS
1,750.00 400 00
GRAND TOTAL 4,090.00 2,253.50
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,800.00
(TOITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM1B007762/K1ealq?2

([}
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automolive Assessor [ Investigator Automolive Assessor

CHECLASER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD PARTIEA: - This Aepor! s masie ssisky for ihe wse and berefit of the Cliend named =n the frant page of this Repart




